

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015 & CrI.M.A.11507/2015

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Alpana Pandey, APP for the State
with Inspector Veer Singh, SHO Mukherjee Nagar

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

11.08.2015

Trial court record be requisitioned.

Renotify on 5.10.2015.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

AUGUST 11, 2015

ns