

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015 & Crl. M.A. No. 11507/2015 (delay)

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through

Ms. Alpana Pandey, APP for the State
with ASI Shyam Sunder, P.S.
Mukherjee Nagar.

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **05.10.2015**

The trial court record which was requisitioned on 11.08.2015
has not yet been received.

Renotify on 16.02.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 05, 2015

RS