



\$~2.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015 and Crl.M.A. No. 11507/2015

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP along with
ASI Jai Chand, PS – Mukherjee
Nagar, for the State.

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

ORDER

27.02.2017

%

The Bailable Warrants have not been executed on respondent No.2.
In relation to respondent No.1, the service report is awaited.

Issue fresh Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each for
production of the respondents returnable on 11.07.2017. The warrants shall
be executed through the Ministry of External Affairs qua respondent No.1
and through the SHO concerned qua respondent No.2.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2017

B.S. Rohella