



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 603/2015

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP for State with SI
Praveen, PS Mukherjee Nagar, Delhi.

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

11.07.2017

Bailable warrant issued to the respondent no. 1 and 2 received back unexecuted. Now fresh bailable warrant be issued against both the respondents through Ministry of External Affairs. List on 08.12.2017.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JULY 11, 2017

“sk”