



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015
STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through : Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP.
SI Jai Chand, PS Mukherjee Nagar.
versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

% **ORDER**
05.03.2018

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
Renotify on 2nd May, 2018.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 05, 2018 / sa