



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015 & CRL.M.A.No.11507/15

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through : Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP.

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

02.05.2018

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondents, on steps being taken, by all permissible modes, returnable on 18th September, 2018.
2. Response, if any, shall be filed within four weeks from the date of service.
3. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

S.P.GARG, J

MAY 02, 2018 / tr