



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 603/2015 & CrI. M.A.No. 11507/2015**

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through:

Versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Kolluru, Additional
Public Prosecutor for State with
ASI Narender Pal and
ASI Dharmender, P.S. Mukherji
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

18.09.2018

List on 16.10.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018

sb