



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015 & Crl. M.A. 11507/2015

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, APP with SI Arun, PS
Mukherjee Nagar.

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

16.10.2018

Respondent nos. 1 & 2 remain unserved. Issue fresh notice to them in
terms of the previous order, returnable on 17.05.2019.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

OCTOBER 16, 2018/acm