



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 603/2015 & CRL. M.A. 11507/2015**

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: SI Mohd. Kafeel, PS Mukerjee Nagar

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.09.2019**

Notice not issued as PF not filed.

On filing of PF, fresh notice be issued to respondents, through all modes. Notice of respondents be served through Ministry of Home Affairs/External Affairs.

List this matter on 16-3-2020.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019

kr