



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015 & CRL MA 11507/2015

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

H K ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **17.11.2020**

In terms of order dated 16.03.2020, no PF has been filed by the petitioner for effecting service upon respondents residing in Afghanistan.

Let steps be taken within four weeks from today and thereafter unserved respondents be served in terms of previous order, returnable on 1st March, 2021.

**H K ARORA
(REGISTRAR)**

NOVEMBER 17, 2020/sm