



\$~7

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 603/2015**

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.01.2022

Registry shall comply with the directions issued on the previous date, within 4 weeks from now and thereafter, steps be taken for service of respondent side through all permissible modes, returnable on 11th May, 2022.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2022/sm