



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **14.10.2022**

As per office report, service report is awaited.

Fresh notice be issued to the non-applicants through Ministry of External Affairs to be served by all permissible modes subject to petitioner filing fresh PF within four weeks.

Put up on 06.03.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 14, 2022/yo