



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 603/2015**
STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

% **ORDER**
06.03.2023

The regular stenographer is on leave today and the substitute provided is a Data operator.

Vide Order dated 17/05/2019 of the Hon'ble Court file was received for completion of service of R 1 & 2. As per office note no PF is filed.

Both the respondents be served afresh by all permissible modes on filing of PF within 4 weeks.

Notice be served through Ministry of External affairs. Be Listed on 11/09/2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 6, 2023/DEO.Ch.