



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 603/2015**
STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rishi, Mr. Anuvesha Podhi &
Mr. Yoon Jain. Advs.

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

..... Respondent
Through: Ms. Beevashaw N. Soni, SC/MCD
with Ms. Ann Joseph, Advs.
SI Jeetendra Kumar, PS Mukherjee
Nagar.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
31.05.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.
Renotify on 04.10.2024.

MAY 31, 2024/Ni

READER