



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 603/2015**

**STATE(NCT OF DELHI)**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**04.10.2024**

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon session).

Renotify on 15.01.2025 for the purpose already fixed.

**Reader**

**OCTOBER 4, 2024/yo**