



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

Vide Order dated 17/05/2019 of the Hon'ble Court file was received for completion of service of R 1 & 2.

As per office note, PF filed is lying under objection. Let the objection be removed and fresh steps be taken for service of R-1 and 2.

Let fresh notice be issued to the R-1 and 2 through Ministry of External Affairs to be served by all permissible modes subject to petitioner filing fresh PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 23.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2025/yo