



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 603/2015, CRL.M.A. 11507/2015

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya
Bakshi, Advocates with SI Krishan
Pal Singh, PS: Mukherji Nagar

versus

MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.02.2026

%

1. Learned APP for the State requests one more opportunity for serving the respondents who are Afghan nationals.
2. As such, upon the petitioner taking requisite steps within a period of *one week*, issue notice to all the respondents by all permissible modes, returnable before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service on 28.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/So