



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.L.P. 603/2015**  
**STATE(NCT OF DELHI)**

Through: SI Krishan Pal PS Mukherji  
Nagar. ....Petitioner

versus

**MOHD SAEYD ABDULLAH & ANR**

Through: None. ....Respondent

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.02.2026 for completion of service.

As per office note, steps have not been taken for service of respondents.

SI Krishan Pal Singh submits that since the respondents are afghan nationals, opportunity be given to serve them through Ministry of External Affairs for which at least minimum time of 6 months be given. Heard. Allowed.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents to be served through the Ministry of External Affairs and file the report before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 02.11.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 28, 2026/yo**